# OP \$40.00 4187102

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM487178

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Schlumberger Technology BV		08/23/2018	Private Limited Company: NETHERLANDS

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Schlumberger Technology Corporation	
Street Address:	300 Schlumberger Drive	
Internal Address:	MD 23	
City:	Sugar Land	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77478	
Entity Type:	Corporation: TEXAS	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4187102	ZEITECS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 7136506458

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8323697852

**Email:** tcurington@boulwarevaloir.com, trademark@boulwarevaloir.com,

tmarshall@boulwarevaloir.com

Correspondent Name: Tim Curington
Address Line 1: 2603 Augusta Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 1350

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77057

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tim Curington
SIGNATURE:	/tim curington/
DATE SIGNED:	08/23/2018

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=U.S. Zeitec Assignment STBV to STC#page1.tif source=U.S. Zeitec Assignment STBV to STC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006454 FRAME: 0804

### AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, Schlumberger Technology BV having a business address of Parkstraat 83, 2514 JG, Hague, The Netherlands, a Private Limited Company in The Netherlands, is the owner by assignment of registrations for trademarks in Exhibit A;

WHEREAS, Schlumberger Technology BV is desirous of assigning all registrations for trademarks in Exhibit A including the associated goodwill;

WHEREAS, Schlumberger Technology Corporation, having a business address of 300 Schlumberger Drive, MD 23, Sugar Land Texas 77478, a Corporation in Texas, is desirous of acquiring all trademarks in Exhibit A, the registrations thereof and the associated goodwill;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Schlumberger Technology BV does hereby assign all rights, title and interest in and unto all trademarks in Exhibit A, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks in Exhibit A and the registrations of the trademarks in Exhibit A and the right to recover any damages for past infringement, if any.

Schlumberger Technology BV

Ву:

Tatiana Koshina

Title: Attorney-In-Fact, Schlumberger Technology BV

# **EXHIBIT A**

TRADEMARK REGIS. NO.

ZEITECS 4,187,102

Schlumberger-Private

TRADEMARK REEL: 006454 FRAME: 0806

**RECORDED: 08/23/2018**